

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4032 OF 2007

Commercial Taxes officer .. Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s Nuwal Traders . Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taking into consideration the smallness of the amount involved in this appeal, we decline to entertain the appeal. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed. However, the question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA ]

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.03.13

.....J.

[ ARUN MISHRA ]

17:37:07 IST  
Reason:

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 12, 2015.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4032/2007

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NUWAL TRADERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shovan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in view of smallness of amount involved. The question of law raised in this appeal is kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]